

REPLACEMENT PART IDENTIFICATION

Item	Part	Part Name	Req'd
1	3P1001X	Base Weldment	1
	0033-X306-0A	SS Base Weldment	1
2	0033-D244-0A	Headpiece & Column Weldment	1
	0033-D301-0A	SS Headpiece & Column Weldment	1
3	3P2011X	Platform Weldment	1
	3P5011X	Platform Weldment (handpost)	1
4	3P8068	Mat (removable)	1
	3P9068	Mat (handpost)	1
5	0033-C106-1A	Hand Post Assembly	1
6	0033-D063-1A	Measuring Rod Assy in/cm	1
	0033-D475-1A	2391m Measuring Rod Assy (1/4" & 1 mm increments)	1
7	0033-B333-08	Draft Rod for 3P Tall Column	1
8	0033-C369-0A	Shelf Lever Assembly 3P	1
9	3P8002X	Long Lever Assembly	1
10	3P8003X	Short Lever Assembly	1
11	0033-B220-0A	Beam 400 lb	1
	0033-B227-1A	Beam 180 kg	1
	0033-B226-0A	Beam 400 lb/175 kg	1
	0033-B327-0A	Beam 180 kg x 50 g	1
12	3P60	Check Plate	2
13	3P41	Reading Beam Retainer	1
14	0033-C236-18	Beam Cover	2
15	6021-1102	#10-32 x 3/4 Truss Head Screw	4
17*	6024-0033	#10 Helical Split Lock Washer	6
18	6021-0988	#10-32 x 1/2 Hex Head Screw	2
19*	6013-0277	#10-32 Square Nut	2
20	3P1008	Beam Yoke	1
21	3P8059	Union Hanger	4
22	2U58	Union Center Hanger	1
23*	3P2087	Platform Bearing	4
24	6021-1102	1/4 - 20 x 1/2 Truss Head Screw	6
25*	6024-1027	1/4 External Tooth Lock Washer	6
26*	63K1038	Base Leg	4
27	6021-0670	#6 x 1/4 Hex Head Sht Metal Screw	2
28*	650RC7	Flat Washer 11/64	2
29	3P8034	Beam Hanger Side	2
30	6028-0105	Pin, Clevis 1/4 x 5/8	2
32*	6009-5095	Cotter Bow-Tie 0.054 x 1 Long ZP	4
33*	0033-B033-08	Wrench, Combination 5/16" & 7/16"	1
34	6021-1629	#10 x 1/2 Hex Hd Sht Metal Screw	2
35	0033-B334-08	Hanger	2
36*	6021-0982	10-32 x 3/8 Self-Tap Pan-hd Screw	2

*Not Shown

